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10.ACFA9
Gram Clean Air A/S
www.GramCleanAir.com

Cyclone filter type ACF-A 39 - 234 H:

Type

ATEX zone 
21/22

Order no. A B C D E F G H I J K L
ACF-A 39 10 420 010 2270 1339 1251 ø1200 ø200 ø200 1622 500 704 704 2052 500
ACF-A 52 10 420 060 2449 1484 1455 ø1400 ø250 ø250 1776 575 847 847 2156 575
ACF-A 52 H 10 420 11002 2552 1186 1143 ø1100 ø315 ø315 1845 392 699 566 2275 392
ACF-A 78 H 10 420 210 2636 1284 1253 ø1200 ø400 ø400 1888 400 707 707 2318 400
ACF-A 104 H 10 420 310 2813 1582 1477 ø1400 ø500 ø400 2010 550 847 847 2441 449
ACF-A 130 H 10 420 410 2941 1468 1679 ø1550 ø500 ø500 2094 625 958 958 2574 524
ACF-A 182 H 10 420 460 3217 2560 2006 ø1850 ø630 ø630 2295 726 1167 1167 2902 551
ACF-A 234 H 10 420 510 3350 2635 2157 ø2000 ø630 ø630 2423 801 1277 1277 3035 622

Cyclone filter type ACF-A (max. 5,000Pa):
ATEX zone: 21/22 

Type

ATEX zone 
21/22

Order no. M N O P
ACF-A 39 10 420 010 1445 733 733 76
ACF-A 52 10 420 060 1596 733 733 51
ACF-A 52 H 10 420 110 1342 733 733 71
ACF-A 78 H 10 420 210 1680 733 733 176
ACF-A 104 H 10 420 310 1686 73 733 50
ACF-A 130 H 10 420 410 1955 733 733 -
ACF-A 182 H 10 420 460 2290 800 1100 185
ACF-A 234 H 10 420 510 2433 800 1100 201

CYCLONE FILTER                 TYPE ACF-A / -T-A / -V-A / -T-V-A / -HO
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10.ACFA10
Gram Clean Air A/S
www.GramCleanAir.com

Type

ATEX zone 
21/22

Order no. A B C D E F G H I J K L M
ACF-A 260 DH 10 420 710 ø1550 ø800 2565 2231 ø630 2085 3382 1691 2965 310 2 x 720 1672 2 x 1020
ACF-A 364 DH 10 420 760 ø1850 ø800 2898 2677 ø800 2288 4014 2007 3294 325 2 x 720 1924 2 x 1020
ACF-A 468 DH 10 420 810 ø2000 ø1000 3034 2760 ø800 2424 4179 2090 3534 310 2 x 720 2072 2 x 1020

Cyclone filter type ACF-A 260 DH - 468 DH:

Cyclone filter type ACF-A (max. 5,000Pa):
ATEX zone: 21/22 

Cyklonfilter type ACF-A (max. 5,000Pa):
ATEX zone: 21/21 

Type

ATEX zone 
21/21

Order no. A B C D E F G H I J K L M
ACF-A 260 DH 10 420 720 ø1550 ø800 2565 2231 ø630 2085 3382 1691 2965 310 2 x 720 1672 2 x 1020
ACF-A 364 DH 10 420 770 ø1850 ø800 2898 2677 ø800 2288 4014 2007 3294 325 2 x 720 1924 2 x 1020
ACF-A 468 DH 10 420 820 ø2000 ø1000 3034 2760 ø800 2424 4179 2090 3534 310 2 x 720 2072 2 x 1020

CYCLONE FILTER                 TYPE ACF-A / -T-A / -V-A / -T-V-A / -HO
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10.ACFA11
Gram Clean Air A/S
www.GramCleanAir.com

Type

ATEX zone 
21/21

Order no. A B C D E F G H I J K L
ACF-A 39 10 420 020 2270 1544 1251 ø1200 ø200 ø200 1622 500 704 704 2052 500
ACF-A 52 10 420 070 2449 1614 1455 ø1400 ø250 ø250 1776 575 847 847 2156 575
ACF-A 52 H 10 420 120 2552 1403 1143 ø1100 ø315 ø315 1845 392 699 566 2275 392
ACF-A 78 H 10 420 220 2636 1489 1253 ø1200 ø400 ø400 1888 400 707 707 2318 400
ACF-A 104 H 10 420 320 2813 1712 1477 ø1400 ø500 ø400 2010 550 847 847 2441 449
ACF-A 130 H 10 420 420 2941 1825 1679 ø1550 ø500 ø500 2094 625 958 958 2574 524
ACF-A 182 H 10 420 470 3217 2560 2006 ø1850 ø630 ø630 2295 725 1167 1167 2902 551
ACF-A 234 H 10 420 520 3350 2635 2157 ø2000 ø630 ø630 2423 801 1277 1277 3035 622

Cyclone filter type ACF-A (max. 5,000Pa):
ATEX zone: 21/21 

Type

ATEX zone 
21/21

Order no. M N O P
ACF-A 39 10 420 020 1145 733 733 76
ACF-A 52 10 420 070 1596 733 733 51
ACF-A 52 H 10 420 120 1342 733 733 71
ACF-A 78 H 10 420 220 1680 733 733 176
ACF-A 104 H 10 420 320 1685 733 733 50
ACF-A 130 H 10 420 420 2955 733 733 -
ACF-A 182 H 10 420 470 2290 800 1100 185
ACF-A 234 H 10 420 520 2433 800 1100 201

Cyclone filter type ACF-A 39 - 234 H:

CYCLONE FILTER                 TYPE ACF-A / -T-A / -V-A / -T-V-A / -HO
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10.ACFA12
Gram Clean Air A/S
www.GramCleanAir.com

Cyclone filter type ACF-T-A 39 - 234 H:

Type

ATEX zone 
21/22

Order no. A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
ACF-T-A 39 10 420 050 2270 1339 1251 ø1200 ø200 ø200 1622 500 704 704 1445 733 733 77
ACF-T-A 52 10 420 100 2449 1484 1455 ø1400 ø250 ø250 1776 575 847 847 1596 733 733 51
ACF-T-A 52 H 10 420 150 2552 1186 1143 ø1100 ø315 ø315 1845 392 699 566 1342 733 733 71
ACF-T-A 78 H 10 420 250 2636 1284 1253 ø1200 ø400 ø400 1888 400 707 707 1680 733 733 176
ACF-T-A 104 H 10 420 350 2813 1582 1477 ø1400 ø500 ø400 2010 550 847 847 1686 733 733 50
ACF-T-A 130 H 10 420 455 2941 1768 1679 ø1550 ø500 ø500 2094 625 958 958 1955 733 733 -
ACF-T-A 182 H 10 420 500 3217 2278 2006 ø1850 ø630 ø630 2295 726 1167 1167 2290 800 1100 185
ACF-T-A 234 H 10 420 550 3343 2343 2157 ø2000 ø630 ø630 2423 801 1277 1277 2433 800 1100 201

Cyclone filter type ACF-T-A (max. 5,000Pa):
ATEX zone: 21/22 

CYCLONE FILTER                 TYPE ACF-A / -T-A / -V-A / -T-V-A / -HO
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10.ACFA13
Gram Clean Air A/S
www.GramCleanAir.com

Cyclone filter type ACF-T-A 260 DH - 468 DH:

Cyclone filter type ACF-T-A (max. 5,000Pa):
ATEX zone: 21/22 

Type

ATEX zone 
21/22

Order no. A B C D E F G H I J K L
ACF-T-A 260 DH 10 420 750 2945 1860 3282 ø1550 ø500 ø630 2094 826 1045 1641 658 691
ACF-T-A 364 DH 10 420 800 3217 2172 3883 ø1850 ø630 ø800 2295 977 1207 1942 1167 788
ACF-T-A 468 DH 10 420 850 3343 2322 4185 ø2000 ø630 ø800 2427 1053 1282 2093 1277 829

Type

ATEX zone 
21/22

Order no. M N O P
ACF-T-A 260 DH 10 420 750 1958 733 733 -
ACF-T-A 364 DH 10 420 800 2290 800 1100 185
ACF-T-A 468 DH 10 420 850 2433 800 1100 200

CYCLONE FILTER                 TYPE ACF-A / -T-A / -V-A / -T-V-A / -HO



R
ev

. 1
2.

21
   

   
   

 D
at

a 
is

 s
ub

je
ct

 to
 a

lte
ra

tio
ns

10.ACFA14
Gram Clean Air A/S
www.GramCleanAir.com

Cyclone filter type ACF-T-A 39 - 234 H:

Type

ATEX zone 
21/21

Order no. A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
ACF-T-A 39 10 421 050 2270 1544 1251 ø1200 ø200 ø200 1622 500 704 704 1445 733 733 76
ACF-T-A 52 10 421 100 2449 1614 1455 ø1400 ø250 ø250 1776 575 847 847 1596 733 733 51
ACF-T-A 52 H 10 421 150 2552 1403 1143 ø1100 ø315 ø315 1845 392 699 566 1342 733 733 71
ACF-T-A 78 H 10 421 250 2636 1489 1253 ø1200 ø400 ø400 1888 400 707 707 1680 733 733 176
ACF-T-A 104 H 10 421 350 2813 1712 1477 ø1400 ø500 ø400 2010 550 847 847 1686 733 733 50
ACF-T-A 130 H 10 421 455 2941 1825 1679 ø1550 ø500 ø500 2094 625 958 958 1955 733 733 -
ACF-T-A 182 H 10 421 500 3217 2560 2006 ø1850 ø630 ø630 2295 726 1167 1167 2290 800 1100 185
ACF-T-A 234 H 10 421 550 3343 2635 2157 ø2000 ø630 ø630 2423 801 1277 1277 2433 800 1100 201

Cyclone filter type ACF-T-A (max. 5,000Pa):
ATEX zone: 21/21

CYCLONE FILTER                 TYPE ACF-A / -T-A / -V-A / -T-V-A / -HO
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10.ACFA15
Gram Clean Air A/S
www.GramCleanAir.com

Cyclone filter type ACF-T-A 260 DH - 468 DH:

Cyclone filter type ACF-T-A (max. 5,000Pa):
ATEX zone: 21/21 

Type

ATEX zone 
21/21

Order no. A B C D E F G H I J K L
ACF-T-A 260 DH 10 421 750 2945 1917 3282 ø1550 ø500 ø630 2098 826 1045 1641 658 691
ACF-T-A 364 DH 10 421 800 3217 2174 3883 ø1850 ø630 ø800 2295 977 1209 1942 1167 788
ACF-T-A 468 DH 10 421 850 3345 2324 4185 ø2000 ø630 ø800 2429 1053 1284 2093 1277 829

Type

ATEX zone 
21/21

Order no. M N O P
ACF-T-A 260 DH 10 421 750 1959 733 733 -
ACF-T-A 364 DH 10 421 800 2290 800 1100 185
ACF-T-A 468 DH 10 421 850 2435 800 1100 200

CYCLONE FILTER                 TYPE ACF-A / -T-A / -V-A / -T-V-A / -HO
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10.ACFA16
Gram Clean Air A/S
www.GramCleanAir.com

Cyclone filter type ACF-V-A 52 H - 130 H:

Cyclone filter type ACF-V-A (max. 40,000Pa):
ATEX zone: 21/22 

Type

ATEX zone 
21/22

Order no. A B C D E F G H I J K L
ACF-V-A 52 H 10 420 130 2252 1186 1143 ø1100 ø250 ø250 1845 425 699 566 2275 425
ACF-V-A 78 H 10 420 230 2636 1284 1257 ø1200 ø315 ø315 1888 444 707 707 2318 444
ACF-V-A 104 H 10 420 330 2814 1601 1523 ø1400 ø500 ø400 2015 550 843 843 2446 449
ACF-V-A 130 H 10 420 430 2957 1808 1672 ø1550 ø500 ø400 2104 624 958 958 2584 523

Type

ATEX zone 
21/22

Order no. M N O P
ACF-V-A 52 H 10 420 130 1342 733 733 71
ACF-V-A 78 H 10 420 230 1680 733 733 176
ACF-V-A 104 H 10 420 330 1690 733 733 50
ACF-V-A 130 H 10 420 430 1965 733 733 -

CYCLONE FILTER                 TYPE ACF-A / -T-A / -V-A / -T-V-A / -HO
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10.ACFA17
Gram Clean Air A/S
www.GramCleanAir.com

Cyclone filter type ACF-V-A 52 H - 130 H:

Cyclone filter type ACF-V-A (max. 40,000Pa):
ATEX zone: 21/21 

Type

ATEX zone 
21/21

Order no. A B C D E F G H I J K L
ACF-V-A 52 H 10 420 140 2252 1403 1143 ø1100 ø250 ø250 1845 425 699 566 2275 425
ACF-V-A 78 H 10 420 240 2636 1490 1257 ø1200 ø315 ø315 1888 444 707 707 2318 444
ACF-V-A 104 H 10 420 340 2814 1731 1523 ø1400 ø500 ø400 2015 550 843 843 2446 449
ACF-V-A 130 H 10 420 440 2957 1865 1672 ø1550 ø500 ø400 2104 624 958 958 2584 523

Type

ATEX zone 
21/21

Order no. M N O P
ACF-V-A 52 H 10 420 140 1342 733 733 71
ACF-V-A 78 H 10 420 240 1680 733 733 176
ACF-V-A 104 H 10 420 340 1690 733 733 50
ACF-V-A 130 H 10 420 440 1965 733 733 -

CYCLONE FILTER                 TYPE ACF-A / -T-A / -V-A / -T-V-A / -HO
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10.ACFA18
Gram Clean Air A/S
www.GramCleanAir.com

Cyclone filter type ACF-T-V-A 52 H - 130 H:

Cyclone filter type ACF-T-V-A (max. 40,000Pa):
ATEX zone: 21/22 

Type

ATEX zone 
21/22

Order no. A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
ACF-T-V-A 52 H 10 420 145 2552 1196 1163 ø1100 ø250 ø250 1845 425 699 566 1342 733 773 71
ACF-T-V-A 78 H 10 420 245 2636 1302 1280 ø1200 ø315 ø315 1888 444 707 707 1680 733 773 175
ACF-T-V-A 104 H 10 420 345 2814 1611 1543 ø1400 ø500 ø400 2015 550 843 843 1690 733 733 50
ACF-T-V-A 130 H 10 420 450 2957 1818 1692 ø1550 ø500 ø400 2104 624 958 958 1965 733 733 -

Cyklonfilter type ACF-T-V-A (max. 40,000Pa):
ATEX zone: 21/21 

Type

ATEX zone 
21/21

Order no. A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
ACF-T-V-A 52 H 10 421 145 2552 1403 1163 ø1100 ø250 ø250 1845 425 699 566 1342 733 773 71
ACF-T-V-A 78 H 10 421 245 2636 1490 1280 ø1200 ø315 ø315 1888 444 707 707 1680 733 773 175
ACF-T-V-A 104 H 10 421 345 2814 1731 1543 ø1400 ø500 ø400 2015 550 843 843 1690 733 733 50
ACF-T-V-A 130 H 10 421 450 2957 1865 1692 ø1550 ø500 ø400 2104 624 958 958 1965 733 733 -

CYCLONE FILTER                 TYPE ACF-A / -T-A / -V-A / -T-V-A / -HO
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10.ACFA19
Gram Clean Air A/S
www.GramCleanAir.com

Cyclone filter type ACF-A-HO 39 - 234 H:

Type

ATEX zone 
21/22

Order no. A B C D E F G H I J K L
ACF-A-HO 39 10 422 010 2270 1329 1251 ø1200 ø200 ø200 1622 500 704 704 2052 500
ACF-A-HO 52 10 422 060 2449 1527 1455 ø1400 ø250 ø250 1776 575 847 847 2156 575
ACF-A-HO 52 H 10 422 110 2552 1229 1143 ø1100 ø315 ø315 1845 392 699 566 2275 392
ACF-A-HO 78 H 10 422 210 2636 1329 1253 ø1200 ø400 ø400 1888 400 707 707 2318 400
ACF-A-HO 104 H 10 422 310 2813 1582 1477 ø1400 ø500 ø400 2010 550 847 847 2441 449
ACF-A-HO 130 H 10 422 410 2941 1768 1679 ø1550 ø500 ø500 2094 625 958 958 2574 524
ACF-A-HO 182 H 10 422 460 3217 2585 2006 ø1850 ø630 ø630 2295 726 1167 1167 2902 551
ACF-A-HO 234 H 10 422 510 3350 2635 2157 ø2000 ø630 ø630 2423 801 1277 1277 3034 622

Cyclone filter type ACF-A-HO (max. 5,000Pa):
ATEX zone: 21/22 

CYCLONE FILTER                 TYPE ACF-A / -T-A / -V-A / -T-V-A / -HO

Hörbiger valve X
266 EVN 2.0 134
320 EVN 2.0 142
420 EVN 2.0 165
480 EVN 2.0 201
565 EVN 2.0 228
645 EVN 2.0 233
735 EVN 2.0 260
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10.ACFA20
Gram Clean Air A/S
www.GramCleanAir.com

Cyclone filter type ACF-A-HO 39 - 234 H:

Type

ATEX zone 
21/21

Order no. A B C D E F G H I J K L
ACF-A-HO 39 10 422 020 2270 1534 1251 ø1200 ø200 ø200 1622 500 704 X X X
ACF-A-HO 52 10 422 070 2449 1657 1455 ø1400 ø250 ø250 1776 575 847 X X X
ACF-A-HO 52 H 10 422 120 2552 1446 1143 ø1100 ø315 ø315 1845 392 699 X X X
ACF-A-HO 78 H 10 422 220 2636 1534 1253 ø1200 ø400 ø400 1888 400 707 X X X
ACF-A-HO 104 H 10 422 320 2813 1702 1477 ø1400 ø500 ø400 2010 550 847 X X X
ACF-A-HO 130 H 10 422 420 2941 1747 1679 ø1550 ø500 ø500 2094 625 958 X X X
ACF-A-HO 182 H 10 422 470 3217 2585 2006 ø1850 ø630 ø630 2295 726 1167 X X X
ACF-A-HO 234 H 10 422 520 3350 2635 2157 ø2000 ø630 ø630 2423 801 1277 X X X

Cyclone filter type ACF-A-HO (max. 5,000Pa):
ATEX zone: 21/21 

CYCLONE FILTER                 TYPE ACF-A / -T-A / -V-A / -T-V-A / -HO

Hörbiger valve X
266 EVN 2.0 134
320 EVN 2.0 142
420 EVN 2.0 165
480 EVN 2.0 201
565 EVN 2.0 228
645 EVN 2.0 233
735 EVN 2.0 260
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10.ACFA21
Gram Clean Air A/S
www.GramCleanAir.com

Cyclone filter type ACF-T-A-HO 39 - 234 H:

Type

ATEX zone 
21/22

Order no. A B C D E F G H I
ACF-T-A-HO 39 10 423 050 2270 1329 1251 ø1200 ø200 ø200 1622 500 704
ACF-T-A-HO 52 10 423 100 2449 1527 1455 ø1400 ø250 ø250 1776 575 847
ACF-T-A-HO 52 H 10 423 150 2552 1229 1143 ø1100 ø315 ø315 1845 392 699
ACF-T-A-HO 78 H 10 423 250 2636 1329 1253 ø1200 ø400 ø400 1888 400 707
ACF-T-A-HO 104 H 10 423 350 2813 1582 1477 ø1400 ø500 ø400 2010 550 847
ACF-T-A-HO 130 H 10 423 455 2941 1768 1679 ø1550 ø500 ø500 2094 625 958
ACF-T-A-HO 182 H 10 423 500 3217 2206 2006 ø1850 ø630 ø630 2295 726 1167
ACF-T-A-HO 234 H 10 423 550 3350 2353 2157 ø2000 ø630 ø630 2423 801 1277

Cyclone filter type ACF-T-A-HO (max. 5,000Pa):
ATEX zone: 21/22 

CYCLONE FILTER                 TYPE ACF-A / -T-A / -V-A / -T-V-A / -HO

Hörbiger valve X
266 EVN 2.0 134
320 EVN 2.0 142
420 EVN 2.0 165
480 EVN 2.0 201
565 EVN 2.0 228
645 EVN 2.0 233
735 EVN 2.0 260
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10.ACFA22
Gram Clean Air A/S
www.GramCleanAir.com

Cyclone filter type ACF-T-A-HO 39 - 234 H:

Type

ATEX zone 
21/21

Order no. A B C D E F G H I
ACF-T-A-HO 39 10 423 060 2270 1534 1251 ø1200 ø200 ø200 1622 500 704
ACF-T-A-HO 52 10 423 110 2449 1657 1455 ø1400 ø250 ø250 1776 575 847
ACF-T-A-HO 52 H 10 423 160 2552 1446 1143 ø1100 ø315 ø315 1845 392 699
ACF-T-A-HO 78 H 10 423 260 2636 1534 1253 ø1200 ø400 ø400 1888 400 707
ACF-T-A-HO 104 H 10 423 360 2813 1702 1477 ø1400 ø500 ø400 2010 550 847
ACF-T-A-HO 130 H 10 423 465 2941 1747 1679 ø1550 ø500 ø500 2094 625 958
ACF-T-A-HO 182 H 10 423 510 3217 2585 2006 ø1850 ø630 ø630 2295 726 1167
ACF-T-A-HO 234 H 10 423 560 3350 2635 2157 ø2000 ø630 ø630 2423 801 1277

Cyclone filter type ACF-T-A-HO (max. 5,000Pa):
ATEX zone: 21/21 

CYCLONE FILTER                 TYPE ACF-A / -T-A / -V-A / -T-V-A / -HO

Hörbiger valve X
266 EVN 2.0 134
320 EVN 2.0 142
420 EVN 2.0 165
480 EVN 2.0 201
565 EVN 2.0 228
645 EVN 2.0 233
735 EVN 2.0 260


